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Missions Committee

Your prayers were answered! It was an intense three weeks with a great deal of
travel and interaction, but thank you for your prayers.

On Saturday, Denise and | will be flying to Mozambique, where we will be for
ten days. Please pray for the following during this time.

1. We have to have negative COVID tests.

2. We get the results of the tests back prior to departure. We can't board an
airplane without the results. We only have 72 hours from the time of the test
until we board. A lot of people are getting tests, so we are sure the labs are
busy.

3. Good flight. That means the flights are on time and we have good
connections. Four flights to get there and four flights to get back. One of our
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flights is 15 hours. We also have a 12 hour layover on the way.
4. That our time there with meetings and with people will go very well. That
God's presence and leading will be evident.
5. We have to have another negative COVID test prior to leaving. So pray that
will be timely and negative as well.

There is a great deal of news over the last week. The Afghanistan situation is
front and center. At WorldVenture we are looking at opportunities both here in
the US and in other parts of the world to work with the Afghanistan refugees.

We have opened a Good Samaritan Fund to help finance this work. If you or

your church would like to learn more or contribute please click on this link.

We do appreciate our partnership with you and your prayers for us.
Marty & Denise Shaw
WorldVenture
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https://www.worldventure.com/explore/details-people.php?name=marty-and-denise-shaw-jr.
&id=a50F00000004J4WwMAE

20 Inverness Place E.
Englewood
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Ganson Street Baptist Church <church@gansonstreet.org> Sat, Sep 4, 2021 at 9:17 AM
Bcc: Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Cathy Arnett <arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson
<chad@gansonstreet.org>, Chris Darland <chris_darland@ntm.org>, Deneen Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland
<ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny
Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>,
Joyce King <jabklad6@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslorid6@gmail.com>,
Randy & Lauren Mentink <fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard
Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr'51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>

Sarah Grover

Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church
517-782-8574

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d573ec1298 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1709733772119904790&simpl=msg-f:1709733772119904790&simpl=... ~ 3/3


https://www.worldventure.com/explore/details-people.php?name=marty-and-denise-shaw-jr.&id=a5OF00000004J4wMAE
https://www.google.com/maps/search/20+Inverness+Place+E.+Englewood?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/20+Inverness+Place+E.+Englewood?entry=gmail&source=g
https://worldventure.us17.list-manage.com/vcard?u=eeb7d40d117d6770436e55d5c&id=b69d564d79
https://worldventure.us17.list-manage.com/profile?u=eeb7d40d117d6770436e55d5c&id=b69d564d79&e=a2e6cb4cf5&c=ac539d880a
https://worldventure.us17.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=eeb7d40d117d6770436e55d5c&id=b69d564d79&e=a2e6cb4cf5&c=ac539d880a
http://www.mailchimp.com/email-referral/?utm_source=freemium_newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=referral_marketing&aid=eeb7d40d117d6770436e55d5c&afl=1

